

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	V16866
Product Name	The Gourmet Goodie Hamper
Brand Contact Address	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, Brough East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Net Weight	1975g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Ingredients	<p>C&B Tea in Carton English Breakfast (10x3g) 100% Black Tea.</p> <p>C&B Triple Chocolate Chunk Biscuits in Carton 200g Fortified Wheat Flour (With Added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Salted Butter (21%) (Cream, (Milk), Salt), White Chocolate Chips (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Lactose (Milk), Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (8%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Milk Chocolate Chunks (5%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Chips (5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (5%) (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate), Raising Agents: Potassium Carbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate. Milk Chocolate Contains Minimum Of 25% Cocoa. Minimum Of 23.5% Milk Solids. Dark Chocolate Chips Contain Minimum Of 39.1% Cocoa. Dark Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 55% Minimum. <i>May Contain Traces of Eggs, Peanuts, Nuts, Mustard And Sesame Seeds.</i></p> <p>C&B Strawberry & White Chocolate Biscuits in Carton 200g Fortified Wheat Flour (With Added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (24%) (Cream, (Milk), Salt), Sugar, White Chocolate Chips (13%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Lactose (Milk), Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Strawberry Pieces (7%) (Apple Puree, Strawberry Puree (5%)), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine, Rice Flour, Wheat Fibre, Rice Starch, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Cocoa Butter, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Acidity Regulators: Tri Potassium Citrate,</p>

	<p>Citric Acid; Natural Flavouring, Black Carrot Juice Concentrate, Citrus Fibre), Natural Strawberry Flavouring (0.4%). <i>May contain Egg, Mustard, Nuts, Peanut, Sesame Seeds.</i></p> <p>C&B Rhubarb & Custard Sweets in Jar 190g Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Sulphites), Citric Acid, Flavourings, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Anthocyanins (E163). <i>May contain traces of milk.</i></p> <p>C&B Dark Chocolate with Orange Florentines 100g Sugar, Dark Chocolate (24%) (Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Candied Oranges Cubes (16%) (Orange Peel, Sucrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidifier: Citric Acid), Almonds, Salted Butter (Milk), Raisins, Cream (Milk), Honey. <i>May contain traces of other nuts.</i></p> <p>C&B Tomato and Basil Wheat Flat Bread 130g Wheat Flour (43%), Water, Whole Grain Rye Flour (9%), Rye Bran, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Dried Tomato (3%), Linseeds, Sesame Seeds, Sugar, Sea Salt, Dried Basil (0.7%). <i>May also contain milk and Nuts.</i></p> <p>C&B Butter Fudge in Tin 175g Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk)(10%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.</p> <p>Cielo Del Sur Merlot 75cl Red Wine (Chile) - 12% ABV Contains Sulphur Dioxide.</p> <p>C&B Lemon Zest Shortbread Rounds Carton 200g Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (31%) (Milk), Sugar, Maize Starch, Lemon Oil (1%), Salt, Freshly Squeezed Lemon Juice And Zest (1%), Lemon Compound (<1%), Lemon Juice From Concentrate (<1%). <i>May contain nuts.</i></p>
Allergy Information	<p>Goods in this hamper contain the following allergens: gluten (wheat, rye), milk, egg, soya, nuts (almonds), sesame seeds, mustard, sulphur dioxide. May contain traces of peanuts and other nuts.</p>
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information :		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Serving
Energy (kJ)	n/a	n/a
Energy (kcal)	n/a	n/a
Fat (g)	n/a	n/a

Of which saturates (g)	n/a	n/a
Carbohydrates (g)	n/a	n/a
of which sugars (g)	n/a	n/a
Fibre (g)	n/a	n/a
Protein (g)	n/a	n/a
Salt (g)	n/a	n/a
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	No
	Vegetarians	Yes
Contains	Alcohol	Yes
	Alcohol ABV %	12%